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So long friends. It has been a good,
long ride. See vou on the other side. [E3]

Officers-Directors 2012-2013

Darden Eure, Jr. President
Brian Bovette President-Elect
Cerald Renfrow President Nominee
Jim Gregson... . ; : Secretary
David Hall Treasurer
Dave Lindsay., Past President
Bet Dowiy....... Sergeant-al- Arms
Jim Chalk .. Yocational Service Director
David Bradley. Community Serviee Director
Jim Garner. = International Service Director
BT g T R O At Club Serviee Director
Stanley Harrell New Generations Director

Dick Rogers - Bulletin Editor




IN MEMORIAM

Two Stalwart Rotarians Who Exemplified Rotary®s Motto of “Service Above Self™

Albert Gaskill Tommy Noe
With the deaths of Albert Gaskill and Tommy Noe a part of Rotary
has passed away. Yet we will treasure in our memories their gifts of
charity, their buoyant spirits and their young hearts’ ease. They made
aur lives rich by exhibiting gualities that pleased and graced our club
for so many years. When shall we see their likes again? Never!

August Birthdays

Dick Rogers Aug 28

August Anniversaries

David & Myra Bradley =TH Aug 5

Council & Emily Renfrow @'{% Aug 17
Jim & Brenda Gregson ST Aug 21
Milton & Cherry Tripp bt Aug 31

District Governor Don Adkins
Will Visit Our Club Next Week




District Governor Don Adkins Will Visit
Morehead City Rotary Club Next Week

District Goveernor Don Adkins will visit the Morche
City Rotary Club next week. Don is the founder and
president of VR inWilmington. The company
name wis selected after a successful business associate suggested thal
if you believe in what you are doing and you are committed to the high-
est level of quality customer serviee, you shouldn't be concerned about
puiting your name on the door. In addition to a qualified support staff,
Don has long term working relationships with area lenders, attorneys,
accountants and business advisors.

Prior to establishing this business, Don earned a BSBA degree from
West Virginia University and then served twenty vears as CEO and
part owner of a national manufacture and distribution company. His civie
and charitable activities include leadership positions with the Wilmington
Rotary Club, New Hanover Regional Medical Center Foundation,
Friends of Tileston, Rotary District 7730, Saint Mary Catholic Church
and Partners for Economic Inclusion among others, In addition, he s a
member of the Greater Wilmington Chamber of Commerce and the In-
ternational Business Brokers Association,

- Ace of Spades
Drawing

37 Cards Remain in Deck

Tonight’s jackput
$5 11.00

L

Shelby Freeman's daughter, Shelly
Todd is tonizht's puest speaker. She
will be speaking about the entertain-

ment business and how she became A
involved in show business. Alzheinier’s Fund 0.55

$£3582.34

Did we forget to give?
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L. Is it the TRUTH?

3. Will it build GOOD WILL and BETTER r

2. 15 it FAIR to all concerned?

FRIENDSHIPS?

Phone

252-725-1646 (c)
252-240-9799 (c)
252-726-3167 (b)
252-728-9798 (c)
282-241-1260(c)
252-726-6498 (k)
252-725-5718{c)
252-241-3601 (c

252-726-3814 (k)
252-241-4657 ()
252-725-8433 (e)
252-241-7815 fe)
252-725-4019(c)
516-455-0738 (c)
252-723-7313 fe)
252-726-4216 (c)
252-142-2784 (c)
252-241-8182 fe)
252-726-3217 (c)
252-725.7272 fe)
252-342-9125 (c)
252-299-3678 (e
252-241-4145 fc)
252-240-9977 (c)
252-269-9251 (c)
252-241-6557 (c)
252-726-1803 {c)

4, Will it be BENEFICIAL to all coneerned?




