# MOREHEAD CITY EVENING **ROTARY CLUB**



#### WEEKLY BULLETIN

August 9, 2012 District 7730 Chartered May 19, 1925



Volume 7

The Rotary Beacon

Rotary Motto: Service Above Self

Issue 3





So long friends. It has been a good, long ride. See you on the other side.



#### Officers-Directors 2012-2013 Darden Eure, Jr .... .President Brian Boyette..... .....President-Elect Gerald Renfrow......President Nominee Jim Gregson.....Secretary David Hall..... ....Treasurer Dave Lindsay......Past President Bet Dowty.....Sergeant-at-Arms Jim Chalk......Vocational Service Director David Bradley......Community Service Director Jim Garner...... International Service Director James Walker......Club Service Director Stanley Harrell...... New Generations Director

Dick Rogers.....Bulletin Editor

#### IN MEMORIAM

Two Stalwart Rotarians Who Exemplified Rotary's Motto of "Service Above Self"



Albert Gaskill

**Tommy Noe** 

With the deaths of Albert Gaskill and Tommy Noe a part of Rotary has passed away. Yet we will treasure in our memories their gifts of charity, their buoyant spirits and their young hearts' ease. They made our lives rich by exhibiting qualities that pleased and graced our club for so many years. When shall we see their likes again? Never!

# **August Birthdays**

Dick Rogers

Aug 28

# **August Anniversaries**

David & Myra Bradley Council & Emily Renfrow Jim & Brenda Gregson Milton & Cherry Tripp



Aug 5

Aug 17

Aug 21

Aug 31

District Governor Don Adkins Will Visit Our Club Next Week

### District Governor Don Adkins Will Visit Morehead City Rotary Club Next Week

District Goveernor Don Adkins will visit the Morehea City Rotary Club next week. Don is the founder and president of VR in Wilmington. The company

name was selected after a successful business associate suggested that if you believe in what you are doing and you are committed to the highest level of quality customer service, you shouldn't be concerned about putting your name on the door. In addition to a qualified support staff, Don has long term working relationships with area lenders, attorneys, accountants and business advisors.

Prior to establishing this business, Don earned a BSBA degree from West Virginia University and then served twenty years as CEO and part owner of a national manufacture and distribution company. His civic and charitable activities include leadership positions with the Wilmington Rotary Club, New Hanover Regional Medical Center Foundation, Friends of Tileston, Rotary District 7730, Saint Mary Catholic Church and Partners for Economic Inclusion among others. In addition, he is a member of the Greater Wilmington Chamber of Commerce and the International Business Brokers Association.



Shelby Freeman's daughter, Shelly Todd is tonight's guest speaker. She will be speaking about the entertainment business and how she became involved in show business.



## MEMBERSHIP ROSTER

Name	PHF	Spouse	Phone
Brian Boyette	Yes	Amanda	252-725-1646 (c)
David Bradley	Yes	Myra	252-240-9799 (c)
Jim Chalk	Yes	Barbara	252-726-3167 (b)
Win Chalk		N/A	252-728-9798 (c)
Bet Dowty	Yes	N/A	252-241-1260 (c)
Darden Eure Jr.	Yes	Myrna	252-726-6498 (h)
Shelby Freeman	Yes	Anne	252-725-5718 (c)
Jim Garner	Yes	Pegg	252-241-3601 (c)
Sonny Geer	Yes	Corinne	252-726-3814 (h)
Gerald Godette		Lynn	252-241-4657 (c)
Jim Gregson	Yes	Brenda	252-725-8433 (c)
David Hall	Yes	N/A	252-241-7815 (c)
Stanley Harrell	Yes	N/A	252-725-4019 (c)
George Henderson		Janice	516-455-0738 (c)
Earl Lewis	Yes	Maxine	252-723-7313 (c)
Dave Lindsay	Yes	Marjorie	252-726-4216 (c)
Dean McDonald		Jayna	252-342-2784 (c)
John Nelson	Yes	Jane	252-241-8182 (c)
Tom Noe	Yes	Mary Sue	252-726-3217 (c)
Herb Phillips	Yes	Fran	252-725-7272 (c)
Council Renfrow	Yes	Emily	252-342-9125 (c)
Gerald Renfrow	Yes	Phyllis	252-299-3678 (c)
Dick Rogers	Yes	Mary Jane	252-241-4145 (c)
Demus Thompson	Yes	Ellen	252-240-9977 (c)
Milton Tripp	Yes	Cherry	252-269-9251 (c)
James Walker	Yes	Pauline	252-241-6557 (c)
Neil Whitford	Yes	Ann	252-726-1803 (c)



# The Four-Way Test 1. Is it the TRUTH? 2. Is it FAIR to all concerned?







Program Schedule for Aug/Sep			
Date	Rotarian	Service Avenue	
Aug 9	Jim Chalk	Voc. Service	
Aug 16	Win Chalk	Voc. Service	
Aug 23	Shelby Freeman	Voc. Service	
Aug 30	James Garner	Voc. Serice	
Sept 6	Sonny Geer	Comm. Service	